

ODC-9

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/1/2021

In

CS/155/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KEJRIWAL TRANSPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

-VS-

HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 24th August, 2021.

[Via video conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Tewary, Adv.

Mr. Ramendu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.

The Court : Adjournment is prayed for on behalf of counsel appearing for the respondent on the ground that counsel is not well.

List this matter on 27th August, 2021.

Affidavit-of-service is kept on record.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

RS