

ODC-10

CS/155/2021  
IA NO: GA/1/2021  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

KEJRIWAL PRANSPTS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.  
VS  
HUNDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Vikas Tewary, Adv.*

*Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.*  
*Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.*  
*Ms. Ruchira Manna, Adv.*

The Court : The parties pray for an accommodation. The parties are directed to take necessary steps in the suit. Let this suit appear on 4 May, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.