

OCD-4

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 2 of 2023
In
CS 155 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

KEJRIWAL TRANSPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.
VS
HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 17th October, 2023.

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Mr. Rajdeep Mantha, Mr. Anurag Bagaria,
Mr. D. Sonthalia, Advocates for applicant.

Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee, Ms. Vidisha Gupta, Advocates for
the plaintiff.

Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Mr.Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Ms.
Ruchira Manna, Advocates for defendant.

The Court : This is an application for addition of party.

The present defendant is represented. It is submitted by the defendant that no copy of this application has been served on the defendant.

Let a copy of this application be served on the defendant by 19th October, 2023.

The matter requires to be heard after affording the plaintiffs an opportunity to disclose its stand with regard to the prayers made in this application.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 17th November, 2023; reply thereto, if any, be filed by 30th November, 2023. Let this matter appear in the monthly list of December, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa